Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

(Instructions on page 2)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

NMOCD Artesia

	OMB NO. 100	4-0	137
	Expires: January	31,	201
_	. 137	_	

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals

5. Lease Serial No.
NMNM0504364B

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

abandoned wei		or sucn p	roposais.					
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2						7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
Type of Well			8. Well Name and No. R. PAN CANADIAN 34 FEDERAL 4.					
Name of Operator PERCUSSION PETROLEUM	ILLO um.com		9. API Well No. 30-015- 33949- 25311					
3a. Address 919 MILAM STREET SUITE 2475 HOUSTON, TX 77002 3b. Phone No Ph: 713-58			(include area code) 9-9509		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area 74640			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)			-40		11. County or Paris	sh, State	**************************************	
Sec 34 T19S R25E NWNE 80			EDDY COUNTY, NM					
12. CHECK THE AF	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICA	TE NATURE OF	NOTICE,	REPORT, OR O	THER	DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION						<u>.</u>		
	☐ Acidize	☐ Dee	nen ·	☐ Product	tion (Start/Resume)		Water Shut-Off	
Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing		raulic Fracturing	Reclam	•	_	Well Integrity	
☐ Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair		Construction	Recom			Other	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans		and Abandon		rarily Abandon		Successor of Operato	
-	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug		☐ Water I	• •		. r	
Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fi Notification of Change of Oper New Operator: Percussion Petroleum, Operat 919 Milam Street, Ste 2475 Houston, Texas 77002	operations. If the operation results andonment Notices must be filed on nal inspection. rator effective Jan 17, 2018.	in a multipl	e completion or recorrequirements, including	npletion in a ng reclamatio	new interval, a Form 3 n, have been complete	3160-4 m ed and th	just he filed once	
Old Operator: Unit Petroleum Co (OGRID# POB 702500 Tulsa, OK 74170	115970)					A	ECEIVED	
		1				AP	R 0 1 2019	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Name (Printed/Typed) DAVID HA	Electronic Submission #4576 For PERCUSSION PETR Committed to AFMSS for pro	41 verifie OLEUM O ocessing	y PRISCILLA PER	EZ on 03/1	n System DIS bad DIS 2/2019 ()	STRICT	II-ARTESIA O.C.E	
Name (Frimea, Typea) DAVID HA	KSELL/				· ·		<u> </u>	
Signature (Electronic)S	ubmission)		Date 03/11/20	APPROVE 19	.			
	THIS/SPACE FOR	EDERA	L OR STATE	ALK 18 B L	SE 9	<u> </u>		
Approved By Onditions of approval, if any are attached entify that the applicant holds legal or countries would entitle the applicant to/condu	hable title to those rights in the subj	varrant or ect lease	TitleBUREAU O		ANAGEMENT NAGEMENT		Date	
Fitle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or haudulent s	U.S.C. Section 1212 make it a crime	e for any pe	rson knowingly and v	villfully to m	ake to any department	or agenc	cy of the United	

Additional data for EC transaction #457641 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

Percussion Petroleum, Operating, LLC is the new Operator for the list of wells noted below formerly operated by Unit Petroleum Co.

Percussion Petroleum, Operating, LLC accepts all applicable terms, conditions, stipulations, and restrictions concerning operations conducted on the leased lands.

Asset Name API Code ULSTR Lease County
PAN CANADIAN 34 FEDERAL 4 3001533949 B-34-19S-25E NMNM0504364B Eddy
PAN CANADIAN A 2 3001524721 H-34-19S-25E NMNM0504364B Eddy
PAN CANADIAN B 3 3001525311 A-34-19S-25E NMNM0504364B Eddy

Fut them on individual

Change of Operator Conditions of Approval

- 1. Tank battery must be bermed/diked (must be able to contain 1 1/2 times the volume of the largest tank).
- 2. Submit for approval of water disposal method.
- 3. Submit updated facility diagrams as per Onshore Order #3
- 4. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 5. All outstanding environmental issue must be addressed within 90 days. Contact Jim Amos for inspection and to resolve environmental issues. 575-234-5909
- 6. Install legible well sign on location with operator name, well name and number, lease number, unit number, 1/4 1/4, section, township, and range. NMOCD requires the API number on well signs.
- 7. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.
- 8. All Reporting to ONRR (OGOR Reports) must be brought current within 30 days of this approval including any past history.
- 9. If this well is incapable of producing in paying quantities submit NOI to plug and abandon this well or obtain approval to do otherwise within 90 days.
- 10. Submit plan for approval of well operations for all TA/SI wells within 30 days of this approval to change operator.
- 11. If not in place acquire operating rights on this lease within 30 days with BLM office in Santa Fe, NM.

JAM 032619